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SITE SECTION

AR1.30

1/8" = 1'-0"

1
SITE SECTION LOOKING WEST

THE LAWN

FRONT OF HOUSE MIX POSITION

LEVITT PAVILION

STAGE, SLD FOR MATERIAL AND FINISH

LEVITT PAVILION SUPPORT BUILDING

FINISHED GRADE

CANOPY BOTTOM
12'-0" ABOVE FINISHED GRADE

CANOPY TOP
33'-0" ABOVE FINISHED GRADE

SECTION ENLARGEMENT
AR1.31
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SECTION LOOKING WEST

CANOPY BOTTOM
12'-0" ABOVE
FINISHED GRADE

FINISHED GRADE

TOP OF PAVILION
33'-0" ABOVE
FINISHED GRADE
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SECTION LOOKING

WEST

AR1.31

1/2" = 1'-0"

SPEAKER ARRAY

GUTTER AT FRONT AND BACK OF EACH
PAVILION SECTION

OVERHEAD EQUIPMENT TRUSS SYSTEM (2)

CANOPY SPANNING BETWEEN EACH PAVILION
SECTION

STRUCTURAL CROSS MEMBERS

PRIMARY STRUCTURAL ARCHES

ACOUSTIC PANELS

PERFORATED METAL CANOPY PANELS

SUB-SURFACE EVENT CABLE PULL

EMBEDDED TIE DOWN RECEPTACLES (LOCATED WHERE NECESSARY)

CANE RAILING

SEATWALL, SLD

PLANTING AREA, SLD

STORABLE STAGE BACKDROP W/ PRINTED
GRAPHICS

LED UP-LIGHTING WITHIN CANOPY ASSEMBLY

SEE ENGINEERING DRAWINGS
FOR ASSEMBLY DETAILS AND
THEATRE / AV EQUIPMENT
NARRATIVE
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OPERATION

DIAGRAMS

AR1.60

2
LAWN DURING CONCERT OPERATION

4
STAGE DURING CONCERT OPERATION

FRONT OF HOUSE MIX POSITION

CONTROLLED ENTRY
CONTROLLED ENTRY

CONCERT SECURE ZONE

1
LAWN DURING PARK OPERATION

3
STAGE DURING PARK OPERATION

EVERYDAY SECURE ZONE

CONCERT SECURE ZONE
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1
PANEL KEY AND NAMING CONVENTIONS

2
SAMPLE LAYOUT
1/4" = 1'-0"
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PANEL SCHEDULE

SUMMARY

AR1.61

4A
SECTION A UNIT REPETITION - WORK IN-PROGRESS

4B
SECTIONS B, C UNIT REPETITION - WORK IN-PROGRESS

3
SHADE CANOPY - SCHEDULE SUMMARY

1. PERFORATED UNITS (3-sided Pyramids units contain 3 Perf Panels each)

Section Total Units

Section A - Perf Units

Section B - Perf Units

Section C - Perf Units

Grand Total >>>

192

65

65

322

195

195

966

Total Panels (3 Per Unit) Avg Unit Width

576 6.192708333

22.50

7.09

11.93

Avg Unit Length        Unit Sq. Ft

5.05

6.75

4.68

5.50

2. RAINSCREEN "D PANELS" (Triangles below pyramids - 2 rows to the East and West of Stage)

Section Total Units

Section A - D Perf Panels

Section B - D Perf Panels

Section C - D Perf Panels

Grand Total >>>

16

16

16

48

Sq. Ft

6

6

6

18

Avg Unit Width

2.00

2.00

2.00

2.00

(X,Y) Sq. Ft

4192

1463

1573

7227

6017

2025

2178

10219

Avg Unit Length        Unit Sq. Ft

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

3. RAINSCREEN "E PANELS" (Faceted Polygon Rainscreen Panels over the Stage)

Section Total Units

Section A - E Rain Panels

Section B - E Rain Panels

Section C - E Rain Panels

Grand Total >>>

40

30

30

100

4. ETFE RAINSCREEN PANELS (Waterproof Webbing between Large Arches)

Section Total Units

ETFE A/B

ETFE B/C

Grand Total >>>

1

1

2

5. ROOF CANOPY SUMMARY OF PARTS

1. PERFORATED UNITS (3-sided Pyramids units contain 3 Perf Panels each)

2. RAINSCREEN "D PANELS" (Triangles below pyramids - 2 rows to the East and West of Stage)

3. RAINSCREEN "E PANELS" (Faceted Polygon Rainscreen Panels over the Stage)

322

48

100

Avg Unit Width

32.00

35.00

33.50

Avg Unit Width

-

-

-

Avg Unit Length

-

-

-

N/A

96

96

96

288 288

Unit Sq. Ft

654

605

707

1966

(X,Y) Sq. Ft

654

605

707

1966

Avg Unit Length Unit Sq. Ft

3.00

4.00

3.50

105

142

247

(X,Y) Sq. Ft

105

142

247

SOURCED FROM: GH_180928 Levitt Panel Spreadsheet (9.28.18)
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2
SECTION A - PANEL LAYOUTS
ROWS 13-24

WEST

WEST STAGE

1
SECTION A - PANEL LAYOUTS
ROWS 1-12
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1
PAVILION EXTERIOR MATERIALS
SEE FACADES AND STRUCTURAL NARRATIVES 

(A) PERFORATED METAL PATTERN EXAMPLE
Canopy panels

(B) PERFORATED METAL
Canopy panels - Daytime photograph of Greenwich Energy
Centre / C.F. Moller Architects, expresses some translucency
as well as warm and cool tones.

(C) PERFORATED METAL
Canopy panels - Nighttime photograph of Greenwich Energy
Centre / C.F. Moller Architects, expresses glow from behind.

(D) TUBE STEEL
Pavilion arches and columns
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LEVITT PAVILION SUPPORT BUILDING

AR2.10 Site Plan

AR2.11 Foundation and Ground Plan
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AR2.00 Cover and Sheet Index
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SQUARE FOOTAGE DIAGRAM
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SLAB FOUNDATIONS - 1,425 SQFT

CONDITIONED INTERIOR SPACE (CYAN)
- 1,258 SQFT

UNCONDITIONED STORAGE AREAS
AND PATIO (YELLOW) - 522 SQFT

BOARD FORMED CONCRETE WALLS -
144.6 LINEAR FEET

FENCING

ROOF AREA INCLUDING - 2,270 SQFT

STORAGE ROOM - 459 SQFT

GREEN ROOM - 280 SQFT

DRESSING ROOM B - 190 SQFT

DRESSING ROOM A - 179 SQFT

LEVITT SUPPORT BUILDING SQUARE FOOTAGE
SINCE: 7 SEPT. 2017

1,697 SQFT - CONDITIONED INTERIOR SPACE

2,156 SQFT - TOTAL FOOTPRINT

1,309 SQFT - CONDITIONED INTERIOR SPACE

1,737 SQFT - TOTAL FOOTPRINT

1,258 SQFT - CONDITIONED INTERIOR SPACE - 26% DECREASE (FROM 07/09/17)

1,780 SQFT - TOTAL FOOTPRINT - 17% DECREASE (FROM 07/09/17)

07 SEPT. 2017

22 JUNE 2018

30 JULY 2018
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SSMH 2-1

RIM 80.0

6" HDPE

INV 75.5

CONNECT

TO EX SSMH

INV 74.50

SS POC 2-2

RIM 80.8

6" HDPE

INV 76.8

SS POC 2-3

RIM 80.1

6" HDPE

INV 76.4

SS POC 6-3

RIM 83.0

6" HDPE

INV 79.5

SSMH 6-2

RIM 82.0

6" HDPE

INV 77.6

SSMH 6-1

RIM 82.0

6" HDPE

INV 77.0

CONNECT TO EX SS

PIPE. LOCATION

AND INVERT TO BE

DETERMINED.

SS POC 6-3

RIM 82.0

6" HDPE

INV 78.5

SSMH 6-1

RIM 82.0

6" HDPE

INV 75.6

CONNECT TO
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NOTES

1. CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, LOCATION TO BE COORDINATED.

2. CONNECT TO NEAREST AVAILABLE LOW VOLTAGE ELECTRICAL SERVICE,

LOCATION TO BE DETERMINED

3. CONNECT TO TELECOM SERVICE. LOCATION AND SERVICE PROVIDER TO

BE DETERMINED.

4. ASSUMED PG&E ELECTRICAL VAULT TO BE PROTECTED IN PLACE.

5. FIRE HYDRANT TO BE PROTECTED IN PLACE.

6. FOR PROPOSED STORMWATER DESIGN SEE SHEET C3.10.

7. EXISTING UTILITY INFORMATION IS SHOWN PER SITE SURVEY

INFORMATION PROVIDED BY OTHERS.

8. UTILITY ROUTING IS INDICATIVE BASED ON PRELIMINARY DEMANDS AT

BUILDINGS AND ASSUMED CONNECTION POINTS TO SERVICE PROVIDERS,

TO BE COORDINATED.

9. UTILITIES ARE ROUTED TO AVOID TREE DRIPLINES WHERE POSSIBLE.

10. ASSUME PG&E GAS AND MEDIUM VOLTAGE ELECTRICAL DUCTS REQUIRE

A 10 FEET EASEMENT. ASSUME TREES MAY NOT BE PLANTED WITHIN

EASEMENT.

EXISTING

                              EXISTING UTILITY TO BE REMOVED OR

                              ABANDONED IN PLACE

                              EXISTING ELECTRICAL

                              PROPOSED ELECTRICAL

                              EXISTING GAS

                              EXISTING STORM DRAIN

                              PROPOSED STORM DRAIN

                              EXISTING TELECOMM

                              PROPOSED TELECOMM

                              EXISTING WATER

                              PROPOSED WATER

                              EXISTING SANITARY SEWER

                              PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER

LEGEND

PROPOSED

UTILITY POINT OF CONNECTION

INDICATIVE PENDING COORDINATION

WITH BUILDINGS

                              INDICATIVE PG&E EASEMENT, SEE NOTE 10
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NOTES

1. PROPOSED GRADE CONTOURS ARE SHOW TO ILLUSTRATE THE INTENT

OF THE GRADING STRATEGY. GRADES MAY CHANGE DURING DETAILED

DESIGN.

2. SURFACES WILL BE GRADED TO PROVIDE POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY

FROM STRUCTURES.

3. MINIMUM SLOPE AT PAVED AREA IS TYPICALLY 0.5%. MINMUM SLOPE AT

PLANTED AREA IS TYPICALLY 1%. CROSS SLOPES PERPENDICULAR TO

PATH OF TRAVEL ARE NOT TO EXCEED 2%,

4. IT IS ASSUMED THAT EXCAVATION MAY NOT OCCUR WITHIN THE

DRIPLINE OF EXISTING TREES.

5. EROSION CONTROL FACILITIES WILL BE PROVIDED DURING

CONSTRUCTION AND WILL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF

SAN JOSE STANDARDS.

6. A PRELIMINARY CUT / FILL ANALYSIS INDICATES THAT IT MAY BE

FEASIBLE TO BALANCE THE SITE EARTHWORKS. THE GRADING DESIGN

AND CUT / FILL ANALYSIS WILL BE DEVELOPED DURING DETAILED

DESIGN.

LEGEND

EXISTING FINISHED GRADE CONTOUR

PROPOSED FINISHED GRADE CONTOUR
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8" HDPE

INV 75.7

SDDI 7-4

RIM 80.9

8" HDPE

INV 76.9

CONNECT TO

EX MH IF POSSIBLE

SDDI 7-5

RIM 81.2

8" HDPE

INV 77.0

SDDI 7-7

RIM 80.7

8" HDPE

INV 77.4

CONNECT TO

EX SDDI

RIM 80.9

INV 78.8

SDDI 9-6

RIM 82.5

8" HDPE

INV 78.0

SDDI 9-5

RIM 81.5

8" HDPE

INV 77.0

SDDI 9-4

RIM 81.0

8" HDPE

INV 76.5

SDDI 9-3

RIM 81.0

8" HDPE

INV 76.3

SDMH 9-1

RIM 80.0

8" HDPE

INV 75.4

CONNECT TO

EX SDMH

INV 75.0

SDDI 9-2

RIM 81.0

8" HDPE

INV 76.2

SD CLEANOUT

CONNECT TO

EX SD VIA WYE

BMP 3-1

BMP 3-10

BMP 3-5

BMP 3-7

BMP 5-5

BMP 6-1

SDDI 6-1

RIM 80.0

8" HDPE

INV 74.7 (TBD)

BMP 7-5

BMP 9-6

BMP 9-5

SEE NOTE 6

BMP 9-4

BMP 9-3

BMP 8-1

BMP 7-3

BMP 3-4

BMP 5-3

BMP 4-1

BMP 5-6

SEE NOTE 6

BMP 7-4

CONNECT

VIA WYE

NOTES

1. EXISTING UTILITY INFORMATION IS SHOWN PER SITE SURVEY

INFORMATION PROVIDED BY OTHERS.

2. PRELIMINARY STORMWATER HYDRAULIC AND STORMWATER

TREATMENTCALCULATIONS ARE PROVIDED IN THE PRELIMINARY

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT REPORT.

3. DRAINAGE DESIGN WILL FOLLOW THE GUIDANCE PROVIDED IN THE SANTA

CLARA COUNTY DRAINAGE MANUAL.

4. STORMWATER TREATMENT DESIGN IN ACCORDANCE WITH NPDES C.3

REQUIREMENTS WILL FOLLOW THE GUIDANCE PROVIDED IN THE SANTA

CLARA VALLEY URBAN RUNOFF POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN

(SCVURPPP) C.3 MANUAL.

5. BASED ON PRELIMINARY GEOTECHNICAL INFORMATION, IT IS ASSUMED

THAT INFILTRATION IS NOT A FEASIBLE STORMWATER TREATMENT

MEASURE DUE TO HIGH GROUNDWATER AND LOW PERMEABILITY SOILS.

6. A SAND FILTER MAY BE PROVIDED AT THE PERIMETER OF THE DOG PARKS

TO CAPTURE STORMWATER CONTAMINANTS PRIOR TO STORMWATER

DISCHARGE TO BMP.

7. TYPICAL MINIMUM STORM DRAIN PIPE SLOPE IS 0.5%.

LEGEND

EXISTING STORM DRAIN

PROPOSED STORM DRAIN

SURFACE WATER FLOW DIRECTION

STORMWATER TREATMENT RAINGARDEN (BMP)
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